of our common stock from the initial public offering price. At September 30, 2012, we had a combined net tangible book value of approximately
$(85.4) million, or $(1.92) per share of our common stock to be held by CBI after this offering, assuming the exchange of operating partnership
units into shares of our common stock on a one-for-one basis. After giving effect to the sale of the shares of our common stock offered hereby,
including the use of proceeds as described under �Use of Proceeds� and the formation transactions, the related financing transactions, the
deduction of underwriting discounts and commissions and financial advisory fees and estimated offering and formation expenses, the pro forma
net tangible book value at September 30, 2012 attributable to common stockholders would have been $349.2 million, or $5.63 per share of our
common stock, assuming the exchange of operating partnership units held by CBI into shares of our common stock on a one-for-one basis. This
amount represents an immediate increase in net tangible book value of $7.55 per share to CBI and an immediate dilution in pro forma net
tangible book value of $13.37 per share from the public offering price of $19.00 per share of our common stock to new public investors. The
following table illustrates this per share dilution:

Initial public offering price per share $ 19.00

Net tangible book value per share before the formation transactions, related financing transactions and this offering (1) (1.92)
Net increase in net tangible book value per share attributable to the formation transactions, the related financing transactions and
this offering 7.55

Pro forma net tangible book value per share after the formation transactions, the related financing transactions and this offering (2) 5.63

Dilution in net tangible book value per share to new investors (3) $ 13.37

(1) Net tangible book value per share of our common stock before the formation transactions, the related financing transactions and this offering is determined by
dividing net tangible book value (consisting of divisional control minus intangible assets, which are comprised of goodwill, customer relationships,
trademarks and favorable leasehold interests, net) as of September 30, 2012 of the Predecessor by the number of shares of our common stock to be held by
CBI after this offering, assuming the exchange in full of the operating partnership units held by CBI.

(2) Based on pro forma net tangible book value of approximately $349.2 million divided by 62,000,000 shares of our common stock and operating partnership